## 103000039155

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
194 PLLC

Office Use Only



100023395461

MJH ;

10/06/03--01056--003 \*\*125.00

03 OCT -6 AH 9: 46

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations						
SUBJ	ECT:	Live Oak Capital Growt	n Fund, LLC				
		(Name of Limited Liability Company)					
The en	nclosed	Articles of Organization an	d fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.			
Please	return	all correspondence concern	ng this matter	to the following:			
J. Ea	aton						
		(Name of Person)		<del></del>			
The A	Ark, In	c.					
		(Firm/Company)	······································				
155 (	Glenda	ale Ave. #14					
		(Address)		<del></del>			
Spari	ks, NV	89431					
		(City/State and Zip Co	le)	· · -			
For fur	rther in	formation concerning this n	atter, please ca	all:			
J. Ea	iton		at ( 775	331-0404			
		(Name of Person)	(Area	Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
STRE	ET AD	DRESS:	MA	ILING ADDRESS:			
Regist				Registration Section			
		orporations		Division of Corporations			
		Street		. Box 6327			
railana	assee, i	Florida 32399	Tal	Tallahassee, Florida 32314			

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Live Oak Capital Gro	wth Fund, LLC			
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address		of the principal o	ffice of the Limited Liability	y Company is:
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
11700 Twin Creeks Drive			11700 Twin Creeks Drive	
Fort Pierce, FL 34945	5	<del></del>	Fort Pierce, FL 34945	
		<del></del> · ·		
ARTICLE III - Re	gistered Agent, Re	gistered Office,	& Registered Agent's Sign	ature:
The name and the Fl	orida street address	s of the registered	agent are:	
	Tom Lukat	**		
Name 11700 Twin Creeks Drive Florida street address (P.O. Bo				
			T acceptable)	-
_	Fort Pierce	FL 34	945	
_	Cit	ty, State, and Zip	_ <del></del>	
liability company at registered agent and statutes relating to to	the place designated I agree to act in this he proper and comp	d in this certificate capacity. I furthe lete performance	vice of process for the above e, I hereby accept the appoin er agree to comply with the pi of my duties, and I am famili as provided for in Chapter 60	tment as rovisions of all ar with and

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2

SECRETABLY OF AM 9: 46

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Fitle:</u> 'MGR" = Mana;		and Address:
"MGRM" = Mai		
MGR	Tom	Lukat
<del></del> -	1170	0 Twin Creeks Drive
	<del></del>	Pierce, FL 34945
		Lukat
	<u> </u>	
	<u></u>	· · . · . · . · . · . · . · · . ·
Use attachment	if necessary)	
NOTE: An add	litional article must be added	if an effective date is requested.
REQUIRED SI	GNATURE:	
•	Jane 1	AH .
	Signature of a member or an au	thorized representative of a member.
	(In accordance with section 608.44 of this document constitutes an aff	08(3), Florida Statutes, the execution firmation under the penalties of perjury
	that the facts stated herein are true	e.)
		2.)

Filing Fees: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2